05-25-1999

MLD 5-20-99 RECO



ENTS ONLY

Patents and Trademarks Office File No: 88-3 US

To the Honorable Commissioner of I

,

101045026

nended original documents or copy thereof

Name of conveying Party(ies): Kamel SHAATH; Jonathan GOSSAGE; Tony WALKER;			2. name and ac	2. name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Yasser LULU; and	d Fu YAQUN	AGE: TORY WALKER;	Name:	KOM Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No.			No Internal addres	Internal address:		
3. Nature of Conve	yance:	EMARK OFFICE	Street Address City:	: 4019 Carling Avenue Ottawa		
X Assignment		Merger	Province:	Ontario		
Security Agreement Change of Name		Postal Code:	K2K 2A3			
			Country:	Canada		
Execution Date: March 12, 1999; March 17, 1999			Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes \mathbf{X} No			
4. Application num If this document is March 12, 1999	being filed togeth	er with a new application,	the execution date of t	he application is:		
A. Patent Application	A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)		
		Additional numbers	attached? Yes X	No		
5. Name and address concerning docume			6. Total number of a	applications and patents involved 1		
Name:	Neil Teitelba	num and Associates	7. Total for (27 CEL	2.2.41) 6.40.00		
	Registered Patent Agent		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 X Enclosed			
Street Address:	834 Colonel	Psz Deiszo	· Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account		
City:	Ottawa	by Drive				
Province:	Ontario		8. Deposit account r	number:		
Postal Code:			(attach duplicate copy of this sheet if paying by deposit acct)			
Country:	Canada					
		DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Si To the best of my k original document.		ief, the foregoing Information	tion is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy of t		
		M Deita				
Neil Teitelbaum		1 0	-	May 18 1000		
Name of Person Sig	gning 1 75 09267787	Signature		<u>May 18, 1999</u> Date		
81		nber of pages including co	over sheet, attachments	and document 4		
	i otal ildi	note of pages metading of	silvei, atmoninionts	and dominant =		
	Mail docum	ents to be recorded wi	th required cover s	heet information to:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 009964 FRAME: 0080

File No: 88-3 US

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Kamel SHAATH; Jonathan GOSSAGE; Tony WALKER; Yasser LULU; and Fu YAQUN, citizens of Canada and China, whose full post office addresses are 149 McCurdy Drive, Kanata, Ontario, Canada K2L 2Z7; 12 Phylis Street, Nepean, Ontario, Canada K2J 1V2; 7316 Flewellyn Road, Stittsville, Ontario, Canada K2S 1B6; 2880 Carling Ave., Apt. 1205, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K2B 7Z1; and 59 Bayshore Drive, Apt. 105, Nepean, Ontario, Canada K2B 7G8, respectively, have made an invention as described in the application for Letters Patent in the United States of America entitled

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING RESTRICTED WRITE ACCESS TO A STORAGE MEDIUM

filed herewith.

And WHEREAS KOM Inc., whose full post office address is 4019 Carling Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K2K 2A3, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto KOM Inc., the full and exclusive right, for the territory of the United States Of America, and all other countries, in and to the said invention, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to KOM Inc. as the assignee, for the sole use and behoof KOM Inc., and its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by myself had this assignment and sale not been made.

1

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that wilful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such wilful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Executed this 12 day of MARCH 1999, at MARCH, Canada.

Declaration by Witness

1. JUNATHAN F. GOSSAG Whose full post office address is Q PAYLIS 57. NEPEAN, ON KRT INZ. Say:

That I was personally present and did see Kamel SHAATH, who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

2

	Executed this 12 day of MARCH	1999, at KNUKTA	., Canada.		
	•	Johnsthan GOSSAGE Jonothan			
	Declaration	on by Witness			
1, KAMES SHARTH, whose full post office address is 149 McCURDY Drive					
KANATA ONTI	AKIO Kal 227 say:	so tun post office address i.			
, ,,		- 1			
	That I was personally present and did se	Jonathan e Jo lantha n GOSSAGE	, who is personally		
	known to me, duly sign and execute the abo	· · · /// /			
	Executed this 17 day of March	Signature of Witness	. Canada		
		Tony WALKER			
	Declaratio	on by Witness			
DUNROBIN	ONTARIO KOA ITO say:	se full post office address is	3084 WOODKILTON Rd		
	That I was personally present and did see I	Fony WALKER, who is p	ersonally known to		
	me, duly sign and execute the above Assign	Signature of Witness			
		3			

REEL: 009964 FRAME: 0083

Executed this 12 day of MARCH 1999, at KANKTH, Canada.
Yasser L. Wasser
Declaration by Witness
I, KAMEL SHAPTH, whose full post office address is 149 McCURDY DRIVE KANATA ONTAKIO KQL 227 KANATA ONTAKIO KQL 227
That I was personally present and did see Vasser LULU who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the above Assignment. Signature of Witness
Executed this 12 day of MARCH 1999, at KANATA, Canada. Fuy again. Fu YAQUN
Declaration by Witness
1, KAMEL SHAATH . Whose full post office address is 149 McCURDY DRIVE KANAT. ONTHO KOL 227 say:
That I was personally present and did see Fu YAQUN, who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the above Assignment. Signature of Witness

90ZZ669ET**PATĒNŦ**0 966T/80/Þ0 REEL: 009964 FRAME: 0084

RECORDED: 05/20/1999